TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Generale, as Collateral Agent (succesor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Bank NA, as Collateral Agent)		07/25/2012	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Moran Seed Company
Street Address:	555 Codoni Avenue
City:	Modesto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95357
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3034074	CAESAR'S CHOICE BRAND
Registration Number:	3182277	MMIV CAESAR'S CHOICE BRAND
Registration Number:	2385129	FILMCOAT PLUS
Registration Number:	1666883	FLOWCOAT
Registration Number:	1162120	HARRIS
Registration Number:	1442361	HARRIS MORAN
Registration Number:	1446685	НМ
Registration Number:	2146422	HM HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY
Serial Number:	77477705	LIGHTNING START
Registration Number:	2362297	LIL' MONSTERS
Registration Number:	1011662	MORAN-COAT
Registration Number:	1185070	MORAN-COAT SEEDS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2795938	NATURECOAT
Registration Number:	1035478	NIAGARA
Registration Number:	3420169	OPTICOAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26762.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	07/26/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=SG - Termination and Release of Security Interests - Trademark_executed#page1.tif

source=SG - Termination and Release of Security Interests - Trademark_executed#page2.tif

source=SG - Termination and Release of Security Interests - Trademark_executed#page3.tif

source=SG - Termination and Release of Security Interests - Trademark_executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0160



TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of July 25, 2012, from SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for certain Agents and Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below), to HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, a California company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2009 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Grantor, the banks and other financial institutions identified therein (together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Banks"), Société Générale, as Administrative Agent for the Banks (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Banks have agreed to make or maintain loans to the Borrower from time to time in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed U.S \$30,000,000;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, such Grantor has executed and delivered a Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to clause (a) of Section 5 of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered an Acknowledgement, dated as of August 27, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Acknowledgement") evidencing the Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as hereafter defined) to secure the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2005 at Reel 3167 and Frame 0529; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all outstanding Obligations and any other obligations, indebtedness and liabilities owing by the Grantors under the Loan Documents secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are

Societe Generale 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0161



hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of any Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks, trade names, corporate names, trade dress, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including each trademark, trade name, corporate name, trade dress, service mark, logo and other source or business identifier referred to in Schedule I attached hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and all renewals of the foregoing.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease, be of no further force or effect and become void.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Société Générale, as Çollateral Agent

Name: SHELLEY GUTTMAN

Title: DIRECTOR



SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Name	Status	Reg/Appl/ Number	Renewal Date
CAESAR'S CHOICE BRAND	Registered	3034074	27-Dec-2015
CAESAR'S CHOICE BRAND and Design	Registered	3182277	12-Dec-2016
FILMCOAT PLUS	Registered	2385129	12-Sep-2010
FLOWCOAT	Registered	1666883	03-Dec-2011
HARRIS	Registered	1162120	21-Jul-2011
HARRIS MORAN	Registered	1442361	09-Jun-2017
HM and Design	Registered	1446685	07-Jul-2017
HM HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY			
and Design	Registered	2146422	24-Mar-2018
	200		Filed May 19,
LIGHTNING START	Pending	77/477,705	2008
LIL' MONSTERS	Registered	2362297	27-Jun-2010
MORAN-COAT	Registered	1011662	27-May-2005
MORAN-COAT SEEDS and Design	Registered	1185070	05-Jan-2012
NATURECOAT	Registered	2795938	16-Dec-2013
NIAGARA	Registered	1035478	09-Mar-2006
OPTICOAT	Registered	3,420,169	29-Apr-2018

Societe Generale 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/26/2012 REEL: 004830 FRAME: 0164